
      
 

For further queries please contact: 
 
Traffic Department: tvtraffic@rte.ie or radiotraffic@rte.ie  
 
Chris Barrett   01 208 2260 
Carla Fagan   01 208 2005 
Brendan Diggin  01 208 3049 
Caoimhe Buckley Green 01 208 2134 

  

TV and Radio Traffic Closedowns – Christmas and New Year 2019 
Copy Instructions Must Be Submitted By Day(s) Being Closed 

Thursday 28th November at 12 noon 
Sunday December 1st 
Monday December 2nd  

Friday 29th November at 12 noon 
Tuesday December 3rd  
Wednesday December 4th 

 Monday 2nd December at 12 noon 
Thursday December 5th  
Friday December 6th  

Tuesday 3rd December at 12 noon 
Saturday December 7th 
Sunday December 8th  

Wednesday 4th December at 12 noon 
Monday December 9th 
Tuesday December 10th  

Thursday 5th December at 12 noon 
Wednesday December 11th  
Thursday December 12th  

Friday 6th December at 12 noon 
Friday December 13th  
Saturday December 14th  

Monday 9th December at 12 noon 
Sunday December 15th  
Monday December 16th  

Tuesday 10th December at 12 noon 
Tuesday December 17th  
Wednesday December 18th  

Wednesday 11th December at 12 noon 
Thursday December 19th  
Friday December 20th  

Thursday 12th December at 12 noon 
Saturday December 21st  
Sunday December 22nd  

Friday 13th December at 12 noon 
Monday December 23rd  
Tuesday December 24th  

Monday 16th December at 12 noon 
Wednesday December 25th  
Thursday December 26th  
Friday December 27th  

Tuesday 17th December at 12 noon 
Saturday December 28th  
Sunday December 29th  

Wednesday 18th December at 12 noon 
Monday December 30th  
Tuesday December 31st  

Thursday 19th December at 12 noon 
Wednesday January 1st 
Thursday January 2nd 
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